
2020 MABRA WOMEN’S DIY/VIRTUAL FALL SERIES  
 

SESSION 1 (Distance): 9/21-10/4 
Last Name First Name Team Category 9/21-9/27 9/28-10/4 Session 1 Points Bonus TOTAL 

Langley Emma Unattached Elite/Expert 454.5 389.9 844.4 10  10 

Martin Lisa Route1 Velo/Arrow Bicycle Elite/Expert 221.8 229.9 451.7 8  8 

Jordan Rachel Femme Equipe Elite/Expert 256.3 122.7 379 6  6 

CampbellForte Alexandra Dirty Kitten Racing Elite/Expert 82.4 98.5 180.9 4 1 5 

Kuliecza Julie Butcherbox Cycling Elite/Expert 0 0 0 2  2 

          

Mahadevan Sheila Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 206.4 242.7 449.1 10 1 11 

Lausch Christy Mini Cow Tri Intermediate/Open 221.2 188.1 409.3 8  8 

Woolford Emily Kelly Benefit Strategies Intermediate/Open 200.7 83.5 284.2 6  6 

Bailey Casey Team Bikenetic Intermediate/Open 97.6 150.5 248.1 4  4 

Barton Maggie Sweet Spot Cycling Intermediate/Open 106.4 121.8 228.2 2  2 

Tompkins Holly Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 53.3 55.6 108.9  1 1 

Mack Dominique Unattached Intermediate/Open 99.8 56.9 156.7   0 

Gray Ashlea Rodeo Adventure Posse Intermediate/Open 19.1 43 62.1   0 

Scott Mallory Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 21 35.4 56.4   0 

          

DaCosta-Azar Kim Unattached Beginner/Novice 179.1 156.6 335.7 10  10 

Kelleher Susan Team Sticky Fingers Beginner/Novice 78.2 77.9 156.1 8 1 9 

Smigelski Abigail Unattached Beginner/Novice 41 0 41 6  6 

Torres Karen Unattached Beginner/Novice 0 0 0 4  4 

Collier Benita PHASE Cycling Beginner/Novice 0 0 0 4  4 



          

Meneses Raelene Artemis Racing Masters 145.9 158.6 304.5 8 4 12 

Barron Natalie Fat Frogs Masters 156.3 193.1 349.4 10 1 11 

Luebbering Amy Team Sticky Fingers Masters 124.7 89.1 213.8 6 2 8 

Osborne Cheryl Artemis Racing Masters 135.67 72.52 208.19 4  4 

Durman Beth Team Sticky Fingers Masters 87.3 112.4 199.7 2  2 

Jones Megan Team Sticky Fingers Masters 55.8 115.7 171.5  1 1 

Kristy Rachel Team Bikenetic Masters 94 54.5 148.5  1 1 

Brann Samantha Team Sticky Fingers Masters 150 0 150   0 

Mountjoy Annemarie Team Sticky Fingers Masters 50.2 71.6 121.8   0 

Petersan Doron Team Sticky Fingers Masters 31 55 86   0 

Lake Michelle Fiv3 Racing Masters 81.8 0 81.8   0 

Lappano Sara Team Sticky Fingers Masters 0 6.8 6.8   0 

Pierce Tania Team Bikenetic Masters 0 0 0   0 

Rodman Sonja Team Bikenetic Masters 0 0 0   0 

 
 
 

 
SESSION 1 Team Leaderboard: 

Team Total Entries Total Points 

Sticky Fingers 11 32 

Artemis Racing 2 16 

Team Bikenetic 4 5 
 
 



SESSION 2 (Elevation): 10/5-10/18 
 

Last Name First Name Team Category 10/5-10/11 10/12-10/18 Session 2 Points Bonus TOTAL 

Langley Emma Unattached Elite/Expert 25738.8 21315.3 47054.1 10  10 

Martin Lisa Route 1 Velo/Arrow 
Bicycle 

Elite/Expert 11127.3 10727.4 
21854.7 8  8 

CampbellForte Alexandra Dirty Kitten Racing Elite/Expert 7801.8 7339.2 15141 6 1 7 

Jordan Rachel Femme Equipe Elite/Expert 5595.8 3205.4 8801.2 4  4 

Kuliecza Julie Butcherbox Cycling Elite/Expert 0 0 0 2  2 

          

Mahadevan Sheila Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 10229.7 14272 24501.7 10 5 15 

Tompkins Holly Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 8927.2 15357.6 24284.8 8 2 10 

Lausch Christy Mini Cow Tri Intermediate/Open 2632.9 12653.2 15286.1 6  6 

Bailey Casey Team Bikenetic Intermediate/Open 8446.5 6453.4 14899.9 4  4 

Woolford Emily Kelly Benefit Strategies Intermediate/Open 2247.4 2967.2 5214.6 2  2 

Scott Mallory Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 819.9 2733.3 3553.2   0 

Gray Ashlea Rodeo Adventure Posse Intermediate/Open 1013.8 1092.5 2106.3   0 

Barton Maggie Sweet Spot Cycling Intermediate/Open 0 1548.6 1548.6   0 

Mack Dominique Unattached Intermediate/Open 0 0 0   0 

          

Torres Karen Unattached Beginner/Novice 6112.2  6112.2 10  10 

McCarthy Claudia Virginia Tech Cycling Beginner/Novice 3212.3 2697.2 5909.5 8  8 

DaCosta-Azar Kim Unattached Beginner/Novice 1003.9 4222.4 5226.3 6  6 

Kristy Rachel Team Bikenetic Beginner/Novice 2345.8 754.6 3100.4 4  4 

Kelleher Susan Team Sticky Fingers Beginner/Novice 626.6 1427.2 2053.8 2  2 

Smigelski Abigail Unattached Beginner/Novice 0 0 0   0 



          

Meneses Raelene Artemis Racing Masters 11771.7 9970.5 21742.2 10 5 15 

Luebbering Amy Team Sticky Fingers Masters 4960.6 7208 12168.6 6 5 11 

Barron Natalie Fat Frogs Masters 10265.7 6437 16702.7 8  8 

Rodman Sonja Team Bikenetic Masters 7070.2 4944.2 12014.4 4  4 

Jones Megan Team Sticky Fingers Masters 1292.7 8136.5 9429.2 2 2 4 

Lappano Sara Team Sticky Fingers Masters 95.1 0 95.1  1 1 

Durman Beth Team Sticky Fingers Masters 2247.4 4192.9 6440.3   0 

Mountjoy Annemarie Team Sticky Fingers Masters 1961.9 4360.2 6322.1   0 

Brann Samantha Team Sticky Fingers Masters 0 0 0   0 

Lake Michelle Fiv3 Racing Masters 0 0 0   0 

Osborne Cheryl Artemis Racing Masters 0 0 0   0 

Petersan Doron Team Sticky Fingers Masters 0 0 0   0 

 
 
 
 

SESSION 2 Team Leaderboard: 

Team Total Entries Total Points 

Sticky Fingers 11 43 

Artemis Racing 2 15 

Team Bikenetic 3 12 
 
 
 
 
 



OVERALL: 9/21-10/18 
Last Name First Name Team Category Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 Session 4 TOTAL 

Langley Emma Unattached Elite/Expert 10 10   20 

Martin Lisa Route1 Velo/Arrow Bicycle Elite/Expert 8 8   16 

CampbellForte Alexandra Dirty Kitten Racing Elite/Expert 5 7   12 

Jordan Rachel Femme Equipe Elite/Expert 6 4   10 

Kuliecza Julie Butcherbox Cycling Elite/Expert 2 2   4 

         

Mahadevan Sheila Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 11 15   26 

Lausch Christy Mini Cow Tri Intermediate/Open 8 6   14 

Tompkins Holly Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 1 10   11 

Woolford Emily Kelly Benefit Strategies Intermediate/Open 6 2   8 

Bailey Casey Team Bikenetic Intermediate/Open 4 4   8 

Barton Maggie Sweet Spot Cycling Intermediate/Open 2 0   2 

Mack Dominique Unattached Intermediate/Open 0 0   0 

Gray Ashlea Rodeo Adventure Posse Intermediate/Open 0 0   0 

Scott Mallory Team Sticky Fingers Intermediate/Open 0 0   0 

         

DaCosta-Azar Kim Unattached Beginner/Novice 10 6   16 

Torres Karen Unattached Beginner/Novice 4 10   14 

Kelleher Susan Team Sticky Fingers Beginner/Novice 9 2   11 

McCarthy Claudia Virginia Tech Cycling Beginner/Novice 0 8   8 

Smigelski Abigail Unattached Beginner/Novice 6 0   6 

Kristy Rachel Team Bikenetic Beginner/Novice 1 4   5 

Collier Benita PHASE Cycling Beginner/Novice 4 0   4 



         

Meneses Raelene Artemis Racing Masters 12 15   27 

Barron Natalie Fat Frogs Masters 11 8   19 

Luebbering Amy Team Sticky Fingers Masters 8 11   19 

Jones Megan Team Sticky Fingers Masters 1 4   5 

Osborne Cheryl Artemis Racing Masters 4 0   4 

Rodman Sonja Team Bikenetic Masters 0 4   4 

Durman Beth Team Sticky Fingers Masters 2 0   2 

Lappano Sara Team Sticky Fingers Masters 0 1   1 

Brann Samantha Team Sticky Fingers Masters 0 0   0 

Mountjoy Annemarie Team Sticky Fingers Masters 0 0   0 

Petersan Doron Team Sticky Fingers Masters 0 0   0 

Lake Michelle Fiv3 Racing Masters 0 0   0 

Pierce Tania Team Bikenetic Masters 0 0   0 
 
 
 
 
 
OVERALL 

Team Total Entries Total Points 

Sticky Fingers 22 75 

Artemis Racing 4 31 

Team Bikenetic 7 17 
 


